Republic of the Philippines 

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Visca, Baybay, Leyte 

BOR RESOLUTION NO. 61, s. 2022 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE UTLIZATION OF INCOME FOR THE SECOND 
SEMESTER OF SY 2021-2022 IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED TEN MILLION TWO 

HUNDRED THIRTY THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TEN PESOS (P110,233,310.00) 

WHEREAS, the Leyte State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 which 
converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture (ViSCA) into a state university last  
11 August 2001 which was later renamed Visayas State University (VSU) by virtue of R.A.

[...]

sustainable development of the Visayas Region in particular and the whole of the Philippines in 
general; 

WHEREAS, VSU is requesting for BOR authority to obligate VSU income for the period 
February to June 2022 (second semester SY 2021-2022) in the amount of one hundred ten million 
two hundred thirty three thousand three hundred ten pesos (P110,233,310.00) for the whole VSU 
System; 

WHEREAS, the fund utilization is based on the 2022 Program of Receipts and 
Expenditures (PRE) which was approved per BOR Resolution No. 75 Series of 2021 dated  
3 December 2021 which will be used to pay necessary expenses for one semester and the source